

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2456/2019
c/w
CRMC No. 271/2016

M/s National Garage, Tata Motors,
Rehari Jammu. Th. C. K. Gulati and
others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Proxy Counsel vice
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.

Reluctantly adjourned.

List on 23.12.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
06.12.2022
Sahil Padha