

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 271/2016  
IA No. 1/2016

M/S National Garage and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Archit Sharma, Advocate vice  
Ms. Meenakshi Salathia, Advocate.

V/s

Rehmatullah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

List on 13.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
28.08.2023  
Renu