

Sr. No. 12

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 271/2016

**M/s National Garage and
another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

Rehmatullah

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

13.10.2023

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent.

Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 08.12.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 01.06.2016, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

13.10.2023

Michal Sharma