

Sr. No. 50

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 271/2016
c/w
WP(C) No. 2456/2019

M/s National Garage and anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shubam Singh, Advocate vice
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

Vs

Rehmatullah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG in
WP(C) No. 2456/2019

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2024

CRMC No. 271/2016

1. Steps for effecting service upon the respondent have not been taken. Two weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to the counsel for the petitioners for taking steps.

WP(C) No. 2456/2019

2. Status report has been filed by respondent 1. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioners during the course of week.
3. List for consideration on 07.04.2025.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
23.12.2024
Neha-II