

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.271/2016  
c/w  
WP(C) No.2456/2019

M/s National Garage & Anr.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Meenakshi Slathia Advocate.

v/s

Rehmatullah

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG in  
WP(C) No. 2456/2019.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.05.2025

**CRMC No.271/2016**

As per report of registry, registered notice stands issued to respondent and as per the current status of the India Post Website, items stand dispatched.

List on 05.08.2025.

**WP(C) No.2456/2019**

Copy of the status report be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.

List as above.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
26.05.2025  
EVA