

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 271/2016  
c/w  
WP(C) No. 2456/2019

M/S National Garage & Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate vice  
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

V/s

Rehmatullah

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.07.2025**

There is no element of settlement between the parties in both the matters.

List on 22.08.2025.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
24.07.2025  
Meenakshi