

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.271/2016  
IA No.1/2016  
c/w  
WP(C) No.2456/2019  
CM No.4932/2019

M/s National Garage & anr.

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Archit Sharma, Advocate vice  
Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

V/s

Rehmatullah.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
22.08.2025

**CRMC No.271/2016**

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he has not taken requisite steps for the service of respondent. Registry to report.

List on 13.10.2025.

**WP(C) No.2456/2019**

Status report stands filed. Copy of the same be furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted a week's time to take requisite steps for service of respondent No. 2, whereafter, said respondent be served afresh.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**