

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 271/2016
c/w
WP(C) No. 2456/2019

M/s National Garage and Anr.Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate.

vs

Rehmatullah

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.10.2025

As per report of the Registry, notice has been issued in both the petitions and the report is awaited.

Await.

List on 07.11.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
13.10.2025
Sushant