

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.271/2016

M/S National Garage and another

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Rehmatullah

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**27.02.2026**

1. None for the parties.
2. Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment on any count whatsoever shall be granted on the next date of hearing.
3. List this matter on **09.03.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
27.02.2026  
Shammi