

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 271/2016

**M/s National Garage & Anr**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Slathia, Advocate

**Vs**

**Rehmatullah**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S A Hashmi, Advocate  
[Through Virtual Mode]

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**(24.03.2026)**

**01.** Learned counsel for the respondent wants to have fresh instructions from his client with a view to clarify this Court whether any such amount has been received by his client as on date and if received, how much amount is outstanding and still payable by the petitioners.

**02.** List this matter on **30.03.2026, higher up.**

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
24.03.2026  
Vijay**